THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9246EUM+TD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9242/MAX9244/MAX9246/MAX9254 deserialize
three LVDS serial-data inputs into 21 single-ended LVC-
MOS/LVTTL outputs. A separate parallel-rate LVDS clock
provides the timing for deserialization. The MAX9242/

Spread Spectrum and DC Balance
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3954; Rev 4; 7/09
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9242EUM -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9242EUM/V+ -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9242GUM -40°C to +105°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9242GUM/V+ -40°C to +105°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9244EUM -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9244EUM/V+ -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9244GUM -40°C to +105°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9244GUM/V+ -40°C to +105°C 48 TSSOP
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
Note: All devices are available in lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant
packaging. Specify lead(Pb)-free/RoHS compliant by adding a
+ symbol at the end of the part number when ordering.
Selector Guide
FREQUENCY RANGE
PART STROBE
EDGE
OVER-
SAMPLING
NON-DC
BALANCE
(MHz)
DC
BALANCE
(MHz)
MAX9242 Rising Yes 20 to 40 16 to 34
MAX9244 Falling Yes 20 to 40 16 to 34
MAX9246 Falling No 8 to 20 6 to 18
MAX9254 Falling Yes 20 to 40 16 to 34
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet. Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
M

Spread Spectrum and DC Balance
22 ______________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9246EUM -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9246EUM/V+ -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9246GUM -40°C to +105°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9246GUM/V+ -40°C to +105°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9254EUM -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
MAX9254EUM/V+ -40°C to +85°C 48 TSSOP
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
Note: All devices are available in lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant
packaging. Specify lead(Pb)-free/RoHS compliant by adding a